

The Supreme Court of South Carolina

Gary Scott, Petitioner,

v.

State of South Carolina, Respondent.

Appellate Case No. 2014-002009

ORDER

In the explanation required by Rule 243(c) of South Carolina Appellate Court Rules (SCACR), petitioner has failed to show that there is an arguable basis for asserting that the determination by the lower court was improper. Accordingly, this matter is dismissed. The remittitur will be sent as provided by Rule 221(b), SCACR.



C.J.
FOR THE COURT

Columbia, South Carolina

September 30, 2014

cc: Joshua L. Thomas, Esquire
Gary Steven Scott, #282106